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PUblic Trust Office Act, 1908, an4 its Amendments.-Election to AdminiBter Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

-~--

No. Name. 

1 I Adams, Minnie Denton 
2 Atley, George 
3 Bell, Florence Edith .. 
4 Bird, Arthur Thomas 
5 Braggins, Harriet Fanny Mary .. 
6 Cocking, Nicholas Charles 
7 Colgl'ave, Cecile Marie 
8 Cornish, John Thomas 
9 De N eefe, James 

10 De Neefe, Jessie 

11 Flavell, Emma 
12 Guy, Frank Henry 
13 Healy, Patrick 
14 Hill, Sarah .. 

15 Holmes, Ann Nichol (or) Ann 
Sutherland 

16 Jensen, Charles Ernest 

17 Johnston, William 
18 Mason, Alexander 

19 Murray, Patrick 
20 McEvoy, William John (or) Lyons, 

William John 
21 McLennan, Sarah 
22 Quick, Georgia Dorothy 
23 Rogers, Edith Beatrice 
24 Schmidt, Catherine Rose 
25 Schmitt, Merlyn Louvain 
26 Smith, Charles Percival 

27 Weir, Thomas 

Occupation. 

Married woman 
Miner 
Widow 
Carpenter 
Married woman 
General labourer 
Married woman 
Blacksmith 
Carpenter 
Widow 

w~~ pensioner 
Cattle dealer 
Widow 

Married woman 

Invalid pensioner 

Retired farmer 
Retired railwayman .. 

Labourer 
Glazier 

Widow 
Spinster 
Widow 

" Married woman 
Retired soldier 

Residence. Date I Date I Testate or 
of Death. i E~'l!:r.n 1 Inteetate. 

Christchurch 
Arthur's Point 
Christchurch 
Petone 
Masterton 
Gisborne 
Dunedin .. 
Millers Flat 
Sheffield .. 
Formerly Southbridge 

(late Christchurch) 

16/9/50 
30/7/50 
29/9/50 

19/12/44 
1/10/46 
13/9/50 
9/10/50 
3/2/49 
9/4/39 

13/4/47 

2/11/50 
6/11/50 
9/11/50 

23/10/50 
3/11/50 
7/11/50 
2/11/50 
2/11/50 
9/11/50 
2/11/50 

Auckland . . 14/8/50 
Christchurch .. I 4/10/50 

27/10/50 
2/11/50 

27/10/50 
6/11/50 

Limerick, Eire 22/6/48 
Formerly Rai Valley 7/10/50 

(late New Ply. 
mouth) 

Wellington 

Oatley, New South 
Wales 

Auckland 
Formerly New Ply. 

mouth (late Pal· 
merston North) 

Christchurch 
Invercargill 

Napier 
London .. 
Utiku 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Formerly Calcutta, 

India (late Wei· 
lington) 

Auckland 

2/6/50 12/10/50 

3/5/50 24/10/50 

11/4/42 27/10/50 
7/10/50 1/11/50 

25/9/50 
29/9/50 

2/11/50 
3/11/50 

13/10/50 31/10/50 
6/12/49 25/10/50 
18/7/50 8/11/50 
22/9/50 27/10/50 
1/12/49 1/11/50 
14/6/50 24/10/50 

Testate 

" Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 

Test;"te 

Intestate 

" Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Intt;state 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned. 

Christchurch. 
Invercargill. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Gisb~;"e. 
Dunedin. 

Chri~tchurch. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
New Plymouth. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Invercargill. 

Napier. 
Wellington. 

Auckland. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. Retired jeweller 21/4/50 3/11/50 
_________ --'._~--~~--. ____ ~I ________ .. _~ __ _ 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 14th November, 1950. H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee. 

Decisions of the Bureau of In4ustry Un4er Part III of the In4ustrial Efficiency Act, 1936 

Bureau of Industry, C.P.O. Box 3025, Wellington. 

PURSUANT to the authority conferred on the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936, the following 
decisions have been made in respect of applications for licences. 

J. D. KERR, Secretary. 

Applicant and Location. Nature of AppUcatlon. Decision. Date. 

Retail Sale and. Distribution of Motor-spirit 
G. H. Weston· Webb, Ltd., West· For a licence to resell motor·spirit from one pump Declined 30th Oct., 1950. 

rey Road, Mangere Central to be installed on service. station and garage 

Star Motors (Levin), Ltd., Oxford 
premises at Westrey Road, Mangere Central 

For a licence to resell motor·spirit from one pump Declined 30th Oct., 1950. 
Street, Levin to be installed on service·station and garage 

premises at Oxford Street, Levin 
W. Hitch and Sons, Ltd., Park For permission to shift one pump from its present Granted 30th Oct., 1950. 

Avenue, Lower Hutt position in Park Avenue tG a new site 300 yards 
distant and in Cambridge Terrace, Lower Hutt 

Haines Motors, Ltd., Tainui Street, For a licence to resell motor·spirit from one pump Declined 30th Oct., 1950. 
Greymouth to be installed on garage premises at Tainui 

Street, Greymouth 
Skulander and Cavaye, Ltd., Main For a licence to resell motor·spirit from one pump Declined 30th Oct., 1950. 

Road, Orewa, North Auckland to be installed on store premises at Orewa 
A. W. Doran, Gladstone Road, For a licence to resell motor.spirit from one pump Granted (subject to the condition 30th Oct., 1950. 

Richmond to be installed on gar. ge premises at Gladstone that a bona fide repair service be 
Road, Richmond provided to the satisfaction of 

the Bureau) 
G. Paterson, Lewis Pass Highway, For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump Declined 30th Oct., 1950. 

between Hanmer and Maruia to be installed on tea·room premises at Lewis 
Springs Pass Highway 

J. H. Ellison, Te Ngae Road, 2 For a licence to resell motor.spirit from one pump Declined 30th Oct., 1950. 
miles from Rotorua to be installed on store premises at Te Ngae 

Road 
T. C. Perry, Orini South, 6 miles For a licence to resell motor.spirit from one pump Granted (subject to the condition. 30th Oct., 1950. 

from Taupiri to be installed on service-station and gapage that a bona.fide repair service be 
premises at Oriui South provided to the satisfaction of 

the Bureau) 
Jowett Motors (N.Z.), Ltd., Great For a licence to resell motor-spirit from two pumps Declined 30th Oct., 1950. 

South Road, Otahuhu to be installed on motor-assembly premises at , 
Great South Road, Otahuhu 

A. Brooks, Main Road, l\'I.aunga. For a licence to resell motor.spirit from one pump Declined 30th Oct., 1950. 
turoto to be installed on garage premises at Main 

Road, Maungaturoto 
Kopuriki Transport Co., Ltd. .. For a licence to resell motor.spirit from one pump Granted 30th Oct., 1950 . 

to be installed on store premises at the junction 
of Te Whaiti, Murupara, and Galatea Roads, 
Kopuriki 


