THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Adams, Minnie Denton	Married woman	Christchurch	16/9/50	2/11/50	Testate	Christehurch.
2	Atley, George	Miner	Arthur's Point	30/7/50	6/11/50	**	Invercargill.
3	Bell, Florence Edith	Widow	Christehurch	29/9/50	9/11/50	,,	Christchurch.
4	Bird, Arthur Thomas	Carpenter	Petone	19/12/44	$\frac{3}{10}$	Intestate	Wellington.
5	Braggins, Harriet Fanny Mary	30 . 1	Masterton	1/10/46	3/11/50		
6	Cocking, Nicholas Charles	0 111	O: 1	13/9/50	7/11/50	,,	Gisborne.
7	Colgrave, Cecile Marie	Married woman	Dunedin	9/10/50	2/11/50	Testate	Dunedin.
8	Cornish, John Thomas	701 1 111	Millers Flat	3/2/49	$\frac{2}{11}$	Intestate	
9	TO AT C T	α .	Sheffield	9/4/39	9/11/50		Christchurch.
10	De Neefe, James	Widow	Formerly Southbridge		$\frac{3/11/50}{2/11/50}$	Testate	
	Do recie, bessie	** Idow	(late Christchurch)	19/4/41	2/11/50	1030000	,,
11	Flavell, Emma		Auckland	14/8/50	27/10/50	Intestate	Auckland.
12	Comp. Proc. L. III.	War pensioner	Christchurch	4/10/50	2/11/50		Christchurch.
13	II a i I D t - 1	Cattle dealer	Limerick, Eire	22/6/48	$\frac{2}{11} \frac{11}{50}$	Testate	Wellington.
14	Hill, Sarah	TT7: 1	Formerly Rai Valley	7/10/50	6/11/50		New Plymouth
	iiii, Nataii	Widow	(late New Ply- mouth)	1/10/50	0/11/50	,,	New Hymouth
15	Holmes, Ann Nichol (or) Ann Sutherland	Married woman	Wellington	2/6/50	12/10/50	,,	Wellington.
16	Jensen, Charles Ernest	Invalid pensioner	Oatley, New South Wales	3/5/50	24/10/50	,,	,,,
17	Johnston, William	Retired farmer	Auckland	11/4/42	27/10/50	,,	Auckland.
18	Mason, Alexander	Retired railwayman	Formerly New Ply-	7/10/50	1/11/50	,,	Wellington.
	,		mouth (late Pal- merston North)	,,,		<i>"</i>	
19	Murray, Patrick	Labourer	Christehurch	25/9/50	2/11/50	Intestate	Christehurch.
20	McEvoy, William John (or) Lyons, William John	Glazier	Invercargill	29/9/50	3/11/50	Testate	Invercargill.
21	McLennan, Sarah	Widow	Napier	13/10/50	31/10/50	,,	Napier.
22	Quick, Georgia Dorothy	Spinster	London		25/10/50	,,	Wellington.
23	Rogers, Edith Beatrice	Widow	Utiku	18/7/50	8/11/50	Intestate	
24	Schmidt, Catherine Rose	,,	Auckland	22/9/50	27/10/50	Testate	Auckland.
25	Schmitt, Merlyn Louvain	Married woman	Hamilton	1/12/49	1/11/50	Intestate	
26	Smith, Charles Percival	Retired soldier	Formerly Calcutta,	14/6/50	24/10/50	Testate	Wellington.
			India (late Wel- lington)		,,		
27	Weir, Thomas	Retired jeweller	Auckland	21/4/50	3/11/50	Intestate	Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, $14 \mathrm{th}$ November, 1950.

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee.

Decisions of the Bureau of Industry Under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936

Bureau of Industry, C.P.O. Box 3025, Wellington.

PURSUANT to the authority conferred on the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936, the following decisions have been made in respect of applications for licences.

J. D. KERR, Secretary.

		o. D. KEHOU, Secretary.							
Applicant and Location.	Nature of Application.	Decision.	Date.						
Retail Sale and Distribution of Motor-spirit									
G. H. Weston-Webb, Ltd., West- rey Road, Mangere Central	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed on service-station and garage premises at Westrey Road, Mangere Central	Declined	30th Oct., 1950.						
Star Motors (Levin), Ltd., Oxford Street, Levin	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed on service-station and garage premises at Oxford Street, Levin	Declined	30th Oct., 1950.						
W. Hitch and Sons, Ltd., Park Avenue, Lower Hutt	For permission to shift one pump from its present position in Park Avenue to a new site 300 yards distant and in Cambridge Terrace, Lower Hutt	Granted	30th Oct., 1950.						
Haines Motors, Ltd., Tainui Street, Greymouth		Declined	30th Oct., 1950.						
Skulander and Cavaye, Ltd., Main Road, Orewa, North Auckland	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed on store premises at Orewa	Declined	30th Oct., 1950.						
A. W. Doran, Gladstone Road, Richmond	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed on garage premises at Gladstone Road, Richmond	Granted (subject to the condition that a bona fide repair service be provided to the satisfaction of the Bureau)	30th Oct., 1950.						
G. Paterson, Lewis Pass Highway, between Hanmer and Maruia Springs	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed on tea-room premises at Lewis Pass Highway	Declined	30th Oct., 1950.						
J. H. Ellison, Te Ngae Road, 2 miles from Rotorua	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed on store premises at Te Ngae Road	Declined	30th Oct., 1950.						
T. C. Perry, Orini South, 6 miles from Taupiri	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed on service-station and garage premises at Orini South	Granted (subject to the condition that a bona fide repair service be provided to the satisfaction of the Bureau)	30th Oct., 1950.						
Jowett Motors (N.Z.), Ltd., Great South Road, Otahuhu	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from two pumps to be installed on motor-assembly premises at Great South Road, Otahuhu	Declined	30th Oct., 1950.						
A. Brooks, Main Road, Maungaturoto	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed on garage premises at Main Road, Maungaturoto	Declined	30th Oct., 1950.						
Kopuriki Transport Co., Ltd	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed on store premises at the junction of Te Whaiti, Murupara, and Galatea Roads, Kopuriki	Granted	30th Oct., 1950.						